OP \$40.00 4494303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM531601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gysi AG		07/12/2019	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victorinox AG	
Street Address:	Schmiedgasse 57	
City:	lbach-Schwyz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6438	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4494303	SWISS CHOCOLATE KNIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: David I. Greenbaum/Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157875-04600
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David I. Greenbaum	
SIGNATURE: /dig/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Executed - SWISS CHOCOLATE KNIFE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0776

900506298

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made and entered into by and between Gysi AG, a Switzerland corporation with an address at Morgenstrasse 134, 3018 Bern, Switzerland 100366799 ("Assignor"), and Victorinox AG, a Switzerland corporation with an address at Schmiedgasse 57, CH-6438 Ibach-Schwyz, Switzerland ("Assignee") (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the trademark SWISS CHOCOLATE KNIFE for goods in International Class 30, and a corresponding trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 4,494,303 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignor agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and Assignee acquired the Trademark, and Assignee agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that on the basis of a certain Assignment fully executed on June 13, 2019, and effective that date, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor assigned to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods to which the Trademark pertains, together with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed, effective as of the date indicated by the last party signing below.

Active\97649253.v2-6/27/19

RECORDED: 07/12/2019

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
GYSI AG	VICTORINOX AG
Ву:	By: Carllaine Ushlwe, to
Name: Thomas Gysi	Name: Carl Elsener / Urs Schwartz
Title: Œ	Title: CEO / General Counsel
Date: 44 July 2019	Date: 1 2. JULI 2019
,	VICTORINOY AG

6438 Ibach-Schwyz SWITZERLAND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0777